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Federal FEE SCHEDULE

CREDIT UNION

EFFECTIVE February 15, 2024

Changes are in red
Cashier's Checks (payable to a third party) $5.00
Cashier’'s Check Conversion $25.00
(Converting a personal check into cash) '

Temporary Checks $1.00 / page (4 checks)

Copy of Monthly Statement $1.00/ page
Copy of Personal Check $3.00

Debit Card Replacement $10.00

Replacement cards as a result of reported fraud are not charged

$10.00 perlmonthl chargg i.f the account is inactive for 12 months;
Waived with a minimum account balance of $50**

Stop Payment — Checks (Applies to 1 or multiple items) $35.00
Stop Payment — ACH (Pre-authorized Iltems) $35.00
Stop Payment — Cashier's Check (Lost or Stolen) $35.00

Overdraft Protection (Transfer from Basic Share Savings) $6.00

Overdraft Non-Sufficient Funds (Paid or Returned Items)
NOTE: There is a maximum of 5 items per day. $35.00
Overdraft fees will not be charged if your account is overdrawn by less than $5

Incoming Wire $10.00
Outgoing Domestic Wire $25.00
Outgoing Foreign Wire $50.00

Instant Issue Replacement Debit Card (Non Fraud) $10.00

Small Safe Deposit Box (3 x 10 x 18) $20.00 / year
Medium Safe Deposit Box (5x 10 x 18) $40.00/ year
Large Safe Deposit Box (10 x 10 x 18) $80.00/ year

ATM Usage Fee FREE
Shazam Privileged Status (lowa) or Nationwide MoneyPass (over 30,000 ATMs)




